
#  UTRGV (10-11) -vs- #  Rice (13-9)
03/17/2026 at Houston, Texas (Reckling Park)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Atchley, Ethan (1-1)
Loss: Vercoe, Colton (0-3)
HBP: Arnett, Jeremiah
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Michael Carroll First: Kyle Stutz Third Base: Thomas Walkoviak 
Start: 6:37 PM   Time: 2:50   Attendance: 1,371   Weather: Temp: 57F

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
UTRGV 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 5 0
Rice 3 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 X 7 10 0

UTRGV 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Garza Gongora, Rocco cf 3 1 0 0 0 1 0
Williams, Thomas 2b 3 2 1 0 1 1 2
Raygoza, Armani 1b 3 0 0 0 1 0 0
Ramirez, Julius dh 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
Moomau, Easton 3b 4 0 2 2 0 0 0
Warren, Hank rf 4 0 1 1 0 1 1
Fischer, Chayton c 2 0 0 0 1 1 2
    Taylor, Andrew PH 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Janner, Evan PR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Villescas, Diego ss 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Edinger, Ethan PH/lf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Stracener, Austin lf/ss 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Nolan, Nick p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Vallejo, Carlos p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Sanchez, Aaron p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Gonzalez, Ruben p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Oliva, Steven p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 3 5 3 4 6 5

2B: Williams, Thomas (1); Moomau, Easton (1)
SH: Villescas, Diego (1)
HBP: Garza Gongora, Rocco (1)

Rice 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Bocachica, Jr., Hiram ss 3 2 2 1 1 1 0
Robson, Colin lf 2 0 1 1 1 0 1
    Daigre, Zachary lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Davis, JC 2b 4 2 2 1 0 0 0
Smith, Paul dh 4 1 1 0 0 3 0
Boehm, Garet 1b 4 1 0 0 0 1 1
Webb, Kutter-Gage 3b 4 0 2 2 0 0 0
Ashlock, Mason rf 3 0 1 2 0 0 1
    Davila, Landis rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Rios, Lorenzo c 4 0 0 0 0 2 1
Green, Cole cf 3 1 1 0 0 1 0
Arnett, Jeremiah p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Sharp, Brayden p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Atchley, Ethan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kuhn, Carson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 7 10 7 2 8 4

2B: Smith, Paul (1); Green, Cole (1)
3B: Bocachica, Jr., Hiram (1)
SF: Robson, Colin (1); Ashlock, Mason (1)
SB: Robson, Colin (1)
DP: 2

UTRGV IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Vercoe, Colton (L, 0-3) 2.1 7 5 5 1 3 0 0 0 0 13 14 1 2 45
Nolan, Nick 0.2 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 5 2 0 13
Vallejo, Carlos 2.0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 5 6 1 3 30
Sanchez, Aaron 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 1 13
Gonzalez, Ruben 1.0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 3 4 1 1 18
Oliva, Steven 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 1 8
Totals 10 7 7 2 8 0 0 0 0 31 35 7 8 127

Rice IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Arnett, Jeremiah 3.0 4 3 3 1 0 0 0 1 0 13 15 4 5 64
Sharp, Brayden 2.0 0 0 0 3 3 0 0 0 0 4 8 0 1 42
Atchley, Ethan (W, 1-1) 2.0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 6 6 1 2 21
Kuhn, Carson 2.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 6 3 2 27
Totals 5 3 3 4 6 0 0 1 0 29 35 8 10 154



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

UTRGV - Top of 1st RGV RIC
GarzaGongora,Rocco hit by pitch (1-2 BKFB). 0 0
Williams,Thomas walked (3-1 BBBKB); GarzaGongora,Rocco advanced to second base. 0 0
Raygoza,Armani flied out to rf (3-2 KBSBFB). 0 0
Ramirez,Julius flied out to rf (2-2 BFFBF). 0 0
Moomau,Easton singled up the middle, RBI (1-2 KBK); GarzaGongora,Rocco scored from second base;
Williams,Thomas advanced to second base. 1 0
Warren,Hank singled through the left side of the infield, RBI (2-2 BFBF); Williams,Thomas scored from
second base; Moomau,Easton advanced to second base. 2 0
Fischer,Chayton grounded out, p to 1b (1-2 KFB). 2 0

Rice - Bottom of 1st RGV RIC
BocachicaJr,Hiram singled through the right side of the infield (0-1 K). 2 0
Robson,Colin singled to right field (0-2 KK); BocachicaJr,Hiram advanced from first base to third base. 2 0
Davis,JC singled through the right side of the infield, RBI (1-1 KB); BocachicaJr,Hiram scored; Robson,Colin
advanced to second base. 2 1
Smith,Paul struck out swinging (1-2 KFFFBFS). 2 1
Boehm,Garet reached on a fielder's choice hit to third base (0-0); Robson,Colin out at third base, 3b
unassisted; Davis,JC advanced to second base. 2 1
Webb,KutterGage singled to center field, RBI (1-2 FBK); Davis,JC scored from second base; Boehm,Garet
advanced from first base to third base; Webb,KutterGage advanced to second base on the throw. 2 2
Ashlock,Mason singled to left field, RBI (0-0); Boehm,Garet scored; Webb,KutterGage out at third base, lf to
c. 2 3

UTRGV - Top of 2nd RGV RIC
Villescas,Diego grounded out, ss to 1b (2-2 BKBF). 2 3
Stracener,Austin grounded out, p to 1b (1-1 BK). 2 3
GarzaGongora,Rocco grounded out, 2b to 1b (1-1 FB). 2 3

Rice - Bottom of 2nd RGV RIC
Rios,Lorenzo struck out looking (2-2 FBBSK). 2 3
Green,Cole struck out swinging (0-2 SKS). 2 3
BocachicaJr,Hiram walked (3-2 SBBKBB). 2 3
Robson,Colin popped up to lf (0-0). 2 3

UTRGV - Top of 3rd RGV RIC
Williams,Thomas doubled to right field (2-2 BFBS). 2 3
Raygoza,Armani popped up to cf (3-0 BBB). 2 3
Ramirez,Julius popped up to 2b (1-2 FFB). 2 3
Moomau,Easton doubled down the right field line, RBI (0-0); Williams,Thomas scored from second base. 3 3
Warren,Hank grounded out, ss to 1b (1-2 KBF). 3 3

Rice - Bottom of 3rd RGV RIC
Davis,JC infield singled to third base (0-1 K). 3 3
Smith,Paul doubled down the left field line (3-2 FBBBK); Davis,JC advanced from first base to third base. 3 3
Boehm,Garet grounded out, 3b to 1b (0-0). 3 3
RGV pitching change: Nolan,Nick replaces Vercoe,Colton. 3 3
Webb,KutterGage singled to shallow left field, RBI (0-1 K); Davis,JC scored; Smith,Paul advanced to third
base. 3 4
Ashlock,Mason sacrifice fly to cf, RBI (1-2 FBK); Smith,Paul scored. 3 5
Rios,Lorenzo fouled out in first base side foul territory putout by c (0-0). 3 5

UTRGV - Top of 4th RGV RIC
RICE pitching change: Sharp,Brayden replaces Arnett,Jeremiah. 3 5



Fischer,Chayton walked (3-1 BKBBB). 3 5
Villescas,Diego sacrifice bunt, c to 1b (0-1 K); Fischer,Chayton advanced to second base. 3 5
Stracener,Austin walked (3-2 BBKFBB). 3 5
GarzaGongora,Rocco struck out swinging (3-2 BFKBBFS). 3 5
Williams,Thomas struck out swinging (2-2 KKBBFS). 3 5

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

Rice - Bottom of 4th RGV RIC
Green,Cole doubled to left center (0-0). 3 5
BocachicaJr,Hiram tripled to shallow right field, RBI (3-1 BKBB); Green,Cole scored from second base. 3 6
RGV pitching change: Vallejo,Carlos replaces Nolan,Nick. 3 6
Robson,Colin sacrifice fly to lf, RBI (2-0 BB); BocachicaJr,Hiram scored. 3 7
Davis,JC grounded out, 3b to 1b (1-0 B). 3 7
Smith,Paul struck out looking (1-2 KKFFBK). 3 7

UTRGV - Top of 5th RGV RIC
Raygoza,Armani walked (3-2 BSFBBB). 3 7
Ramirez,Julius struck out looking (2-2 FBSBK). 3 7
Moomau,Easton grounded into double play to short, ss to 2b to 1b (3-1 BKBB); Raygoza,Armani out at 2B
on the play, ss to 2b. 3 7

Rice - Bottom of 5th RGV RIC
Boehm,Garet struck out swinging (2-2 BKBKFFFS). 3 7
Webb,KutterGage grounded out, 3b to 1b (2-2 FBSFBF). 3 7
Ashlock,Mason grounded out, ss to 1b (0-2 FKF). 3 7

UTRGV - Top of 6th RGV RIC
RICE pitching change: Atchley,Ethan replaces Sharp,Brayden. 3 7
Warren,Hank struck out swinging (2-2 BKFBS). 3 7
Fischer,Chayton struck out swinging (2-2 BBKFS). 3 7
RGV substitution: Edinger,Ethan pinch hitting for Villescas,Diego. 3 7
Edinger,Ethan struck out swinging (0-2 KSFS). 3 7

Rice - Bottom of 6th RGV RIC
RGV position change: Edinger,Ethan remains in the game at lf 3 7
RGV position change: Stracener,Austin now playing ss from lf 3 7
RGV pitching change: Sanchez,Aaron replaces Vallejo,Carlos. 3 7
Rios,Lorenzo grounded out to first base, unassisted (2-2 BBFF). 3 7
Green,Cole popped up in third base side foul territory putout by 3b (0-2 KF). 3 7
BocachicaJr,Hiram struck out swinging (1-2 BKFFS). 3 7

UTRGV - Top of 7th RGV RIC
Stracener,Austin grounded out, 2b to 1b (0-0). 3 7
GarzaGongora,Rocco flied out to cf (1-1 FB). 3 7
Williams,Thomas grounded out, 3b to 1b (0-2 KF). 3 7

Rice - Bottom of 7th RGV RIC
RGV pitching change: Gonzalez,Ruben replaces Sanchez,Aaron. 3 7
Robson,Colin walked (3-2 BKBFBFB). 3 7
Robson,Colin stole second base. 3 7
Davis,JC lined out to left center putout by cf (1-1 BK). 3 7
Smith,Paul struck out swinging (1-2 KBKS). 3 7
Boehm,Garet grounded out, p to 2b to 1b (2-1 BKB). 3 7



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

UTRGV - Top of 8th RGV RIC
RICE pitching change: Kuhn,Carson replaces Atchley,Ethan. 3 7
Raygoza,Armani flied out to lf (2-2 BBKS). 3 7
Ramirez,Julius grounded out, 3b to 1b (1-2 BFK). 3 7
Moomau,Easton flied out to lf (3-2 BBBKF). 3 7

Rice - Bottom of 8th RGV RIC
RGV pitching change: Oliva,Steven replaces Gonzalez,Ruben. 3 7
Webb,KutterGage flied out to left center putout by cf (1-2 BKS). 3 7
Ashlock,Mason grounded out, 2b to 1b (0-0). 3 7
Rios,Lorenzo struck out looking (0-2 FSK). 3 7

UTRGV - Top of 9th RGV RIC
RICE defensive substitution: Daigre,Zachary replaces Robson,Colin at lf 3 7
RICE defensive substitution: Davila,Landis replaces Ashlock,Mason at rf 3 7
Warren,Hank lined out to 3b (1-1 BF). 3 7
RGV substitution: Taylor,Andrew pinch hitting for Fischer,Chayton. 3 7
Taylor,Andrew singled to left field (0-1 K). 3 7
RGV substitution: Janner,Evan pinch running for Taylor,Andrew. 3 7
Edinger,Ethan grounded into double play to short, ss to 2b to 1b (3-2 KBFBFB); Janner,Evan out at 2B on
the play, ss to 2b. 3 7

Rice - Bottom of 9th RGV RIC


